

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.7912 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	28.03.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that due to severe flow of water, the petitioners' lands are being submerged and they are not in a position to cultivate the lands. He further submits that representations were made on 21.10.2024 and 03.12.2024 which are pending before the authorities for consideration. In view of the circumstances of the case, the 3rd respondent/District Collector is directed to pass appropriate orders on the representations dated 21.10.2024 and 03.12.2024, by taking into account the letter issued by the Assistant Executive Engineer, Special Section, Agiripalli vide ELR 20241114477, dated 14.11.2024, within a period of four (4) weeks from today. Post the matter on 25.04.2025. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.8 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. <u>JS,J</u> KAS	