

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.7912 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	06.05.2025	<u>JS, J:</u> Pursuant to the earlier order, dated 25.04.2025, the 3rd respondent has considered the representations of the petitioners and passed an order <i>vide</i> Lr.No.CB/NTPA/Supdt/HRK/392M, dated 01.05.2025, which is now handed over to learned counsel for the petitioners across the Bench. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the same. Registry to delete the matter from the caption '<i>For Appearance</i>' and list in the 3rd week of June, 2025. DSH JS, J	