

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION No.7912 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
04	23-01-2026	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this court that District Collector passed orders on the petitioner's representation directing the irrigation department to look into the grievance of the petitioner and solve the issue permanently. Now it is for the Irrigation department to take a call on the petitioner's grievance. At request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation to file detailed counter as the method and manner how they are going to solve the matter, post on 20.02.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--