

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION No.7912 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
06	23.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Though the authorities are required to place before the Court the steps that would be taken to redress the grievance of the petitioners permanently, they did not place any material on record. In view of the same, the Principal Secretaries of Revenue and Irrigation are directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post on 21.04.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--