

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.7912 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	21.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> The Respondent Chief Secretary, Revenue Department, appeared through virtual mode and informed this Court that he has discussed with the respective Collectors and they are thinking for amicable solution to solve the issue, accordingly, sought time. The appearance of the Chief Secretary is dispensed with for the time being subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. Post on 23.06.2026. Registry is directed to delete this matter from the caption 'for appearance'. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	